STATE OF KANSAS WELL PLUGGING RECORD
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION K.A.R.-82-3-117 API NUMBER 15 077 217219

15-	155-	21151	1-000
-----	------	-------	-------

200 Colorado Derby Wichita, Kansas 6						LEASE NAME Graber Trust #1			
•		TYPE OR PRINT NOTICE: Fill out completely and return to Cons. Div. office within 30 days.			WELL NU	WELL NUMBER #1			
					495	Ft. from	S Section Line		
	•					<del></del>	E Section Line		
LEASE OPERATOR	W. R. Allam, Jr.	<u> </u>		<u></u>			E. 6 (XX) or (W)		
ADDRESS	COUNTY	Reno							
PHONE#(316) 465 2337 OPERATORS LICENSE NO. 5808					Date We	ol! Complete	d 12/21/90		
Character of Well _					Pluggli	g Commenced	1/29/92		
(Oll, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, Water Supply Well)						g Completed	9/30/92		
The plugging propos	sal was approved	on9/:	14/92			<u> </u>	(date)		
DavidSWid	ldiams				(K	CC District	Agent's Name).		
Is ACO-1 filed?									
······································	·								
Show depth and thic				-					
OIL, GAS OR WATER		1			CASING RECO	ORD			
	Content	From	То	Size	Put In	Pulled out			
	oil/water	3971	3978	5 1/2"	4034	3096'			
Mississippi	oil/water	3605		5.1/2"	-{				
5 1/2" fi	thod or methods u	sed in in f same a SX Cmt - spotte	troduc nd de – shot ed 35	ing it i pth plac & pulle sx cmt -	into the ho ced, from d pulled	ole. If ceme	int or other plug		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	re to furf - topi		_	-		form.)			
Name of Plugging Co					<del></del>	_License No.	30280		
Address P.O. Box							RECEIVED		
NAME OF PARTY RESPO	<del> </del>		TAT D		_	——————————————————————————————————————	TATE CORPORATION COMM		
STATE OF					-		OEC 1 1 1992		
<del></del>		•				of Operator)	or lokeriations		
above-described we statements, and m the same are true a	atters herein co	ntained a	n'd the	ath, says	: That I h the above-	ave knowled described w	ge of the kangets rell as filed tha		
			c)	Address)	Boh 23	25 Hut	chinson Ks.		
St	UBSCRIBED AND SWO	RN TO bef	òre wa	this	4th day	of the	14 chinson, Xs.		
					•	, , , ,,	- his		
M•	y Commission Expi	res A		BLIC - State of I		ary Public			
,,	, <del></del>	**************************************	My App	t. Exp. して)	93	-	Form CP-4 Revised 05-88		
							KAA1280 AD-00		

15-155-2/15/-0000

RECEIVED

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

TORNADO DRILLING, INC. P.O. BOX 37 CANTON, KANSAS 67428

OCT 1 1992

10 -1 -9 2

CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICHITA, KS

December 28, 1990

COMPANY:

W.R. ALLAM

: CONTRACTOR:

TORNADO DRILLING, INC.

FARM:

GRABER TRUST #1

LOCATION:

495' FSL & 4785' FEL SECTION 1-26S-6W, RENO COUNTY, KANSAS

COMMENCED:

DECEMBER 10, 1990

COMPLETED:

DECEMBER 21, 1990

**ELEVATION:** 

1510 GL. 15

1515 K.B.

0	to :	25	Sand
25	to	950	Shale & Lime
950	to	1057	Shale
1057	to	2910	Shale & Lime
2910	to	3615	Line
3615	to	3619	Mississippi DST #1 3606'-3619'
3619	to	3795	Mississippi
3795	to	3850	Kinderhook
3850	to	3975	Shale
3975	to	3984	Misener DST #2 3977'-3984'
3984	to	4010	Viola '
4010	٤o	4035	Simpson
		4035	Rotary Total Depth
		<del></del>	

Drill 12½" hole to 228'. Run 222.94' New 8-5/8" surface casing set at 220'. Cemented with 120 sacks 40/60 Pozmix 3% CC, 60 sacks common 3% CC. Plug down at 3:00 A.M., December 11, 1990. Drill 7-7/8" hole to rotary total depth of 4035'. Run 4039' used  $5\frac{1}{2}$ " casing cemented at 4034' with 150 sacks 60/40 Pozmix, 10% salt, 5% gilsonite, 3/4% CFR3, 1/8% flowseal. Plug down at 9:15 P.M., December 21, 1990. Released rig.

## CERTIFICATE

I, Terry P. Bandy, President of Tornado Drilling, Inc. do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of log on your Graber Trust #1 located on the 495' FSL and 4785' FEL of Section 1-268-6W, Reno County, Kansas as is reflected by the files of Tornado Drilling, Inc.

Terry P. Bandy, President

Subscribed and sworn to before me a Notary Public in and for McPherson County, Kansas this 28th day of December, 1990